# CH \$240.00 906821

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM646916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mohawk Group, Inc.		04/30/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aterian Group, Inc.
Street Address:	37 E 18th St
Internal Address:	7th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90682168	ATERIAN
Serial Number:	90682162	
Serial Number:	90492001	DEALMOJO
Serial Number:	90544225	ATERIAN
Registration Number:	6349865	HOLONIX
Registration Number:	6302312	SECRET DEAL EXPLORERS
Serial Number:	88881341	HOLONIX
Registration Number:	6083345	AIMEE
Registration Number:	5324942	SPELLYSTRAWS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126843900

Email: efiling@grr.com

Correspondent Name: David D. Rodrigues

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor
Address Line 2: Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman P.C.
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

TRADEMARK REEL: 007293 FRAME: 0505

900616835

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David	2. Podrigues
	D. Rodrigues
SIGNATURE: /drodrig	gues/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 05/14/2	2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MOHAWK GROUP INC - DE - Amendment\_Restated - 787315-5-0 (1)#page1.tif source=MOHAWK GROUP INC - DE - Amendment\_Restated - 787315-5-0 (1)#page2.tif source=MOHAWK GROUP INC - DE - Amendment\_Restated - 787315-5-0 (1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007293 FRAME: 0506

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOHAWK GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOHAWK GROUP, INC." TO "ATERIAN GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021, AT 2:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20211515593

Authentication: 203091686 Date: 04-29-21

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007293 FRAME: 0507

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MOHAWK GROUP, INC.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:48 PM 04/29/2021 FILED 02:48 PM 04/29/2021 SR 20211515593 - File Number 5521746

Mohawk Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "*Corporation*"), does hereby certify that:

**FIRST**: The name of the Corporation is Mohawk Group, Inc. The Corporation filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 23, 2014, which was most recently restated by a Restated Certificate of Incorporation that was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 4, 2018 (the "**Restated Certificate**").

**SECOND**: Article I of the Restated Certificate is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:

"The name of the Corporation (the "Corporation") is Aterian Group, Inc."

THIRD: All other provisions of the Restated Certificate shall remain in full force and effect.

**FOURTH**: This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation acting in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "**DGCL**"), without the necessity of a meeting or vote of stockholders pursuant to Section 242(b)(1) of the DGCL.

**FIFTH**: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on April 30, 2021.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007293 FRAME: 0508 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on April 29, 2021.

MOHAWK GROUP, INC.

By: Uawv Sarin

Name: Yaniv Sarig

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007293 FRAME: 0509

**RECORDED: 05/14/2021**